RESOLUTION NO. /4-08

A RESOLUTION GRANTING THE CHATHAM FIREFIGHTERS LOCAL 4490 USE OF THE VILLAGE SOUARE

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, in its regular meeting on June 14, 1977 enacted Ordinance No. 77-16 regulating the use of the Chatham Village Park and, by implication, all other public parks and space in Chatham: and;

WHEREAS, that ordinance provided in Section 5 that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham may by formal action grant specific exception in the best interest of the residents of the Village of Chatham.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois has considered the application of the Chatham Firefighters Local 4490 for the use of the Chatham Community Park and surrounding streets, except Main Street, on June 7, 2008 from 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. and has concluded that such use would be in the best interest of the residents of the Village of Chatham; and that the provisions of Ordinance No. 77-16 referred to above, shall not apply to said use for the period specifically described above.

Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

	_	Village o	f Chatham	
ATTEST:	fat Schar			
	Pat Schad, Clerk		*	
	HERR, SCHATTEMAN			
YEAS:	HERR, SCHATTEMANS 6 BOYCE, RETINOLOS, MEGRATH, KAUA	NACH	PASSED:	3-11-08
NAYS:	0		APPROVED	: 3-11-08
ABSENT:	0	*****	_	

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and perfect copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on the $11^{\rm th}$ day of March, 2008.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set $my\ hand\ and\ seal$ the $11^{th}\ day\ of\ March,\ 2008.$

Pat Schad, Village Clerk

To whom it may concern:

The Chatham Firefighters Local 4490 would like to hold a car show on June 07, 2008. This car shows proceeds are going to be raised to help with the burn camp in the summer of 2008. The firefighters local would like to ask or request the use of the Chatham Square and the surrounding streets excluding Route 4 on the above mentioned date, from 7 am to 5pm. Thank you for your consideration and please feel free to contact: Ryan Bramley 1-618-910-1596. Thank You

Zyin Benez